STC/440/USF/2021/10

STATNI TISKARNA CENIN, statni podnik
Prague 1, Rizova 6, House 943, Postal Code 110 00, Czech Republic
Represented by: Tomas Hebelka, MSc, CEO

(hereinafter referred to as ,,Contracting Authority®)

In Prague, dated as per the electronic signhature
SUPPLEMENTATION OF TENDER DOCUMENTATION - L.
The Contracting Authority of the over-threshold public contract

~computer to High-Security Plate/Film and relating Plate Processor for Wet Offset
Plates*

“Osvitova jednotka a vyvolavaci automat”

being awarded in an open procedure pursuant to Act No. 134/2016 Coll., On Public
Procurement?, as amended (hereinafter referred to as “Act”), hereby supplements the tender
documentation in accordance with Sec. 99 of the Act.

Question No. 1.:

“I would like to ask you whether we can use a 1030x800 plate size instead of the required
1050x795 format to prepare a sample of the printing plate (AL plates offset plates)?

The image size will not be changed.”

Answer to the question No. 1.:

The Contracting Authority stipulated the format of printing data in the Tender Documentation,
not the requested size of printing plates for purposes of testing.

The Contracting Authority states, that if the whole shape will be displayed on the plate and will
be used the same type and quality of the printing plates as will be delivered in the performance
of the public contract, it can be used a different format of printing plates than the stipulated
format of printing data.

Suggested plate size (1030 x 800) is sufficient for full view of control shapes, therefore it meets
the requirements to submit a sample for testing.

1 Please find the English version of the Act under this link: https://portal-vz.cz/wp-
content/uploads/2019/06/Zakon-c-134 2016-Sb-o-zadavani-verejnych-zakazek-EN.pdf Please note that
unfortunately it is not the final version of the Act, which has been amended afterwards.

Page1z2


https://portal-vz.cz/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/Zakon-c-134_2016-Sb-o-zadavani-verejnych-zakazek-EN.pdf
https://portal-vz.cz/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/Zakon-c-134_2016-Sb-o-zadavani-verejnych-zakazek-EN.pdf

STC/440/USF/2021/10

Given the above-mentioned supplementation the Contracting Authority hereby reasonably
extends the time limit for tenders submission, so the Contracting Authority extends the time
limit for submission by 3 working days.

Time limit for the submission of tenders:

e original time limit for the submission of tenders: until 31. 05. 2021, 9:00 AM
e new time limit for the submission of tenders: until 03. 06. 2021, 9:00 AM
e opening of tenders: after the expiry of the limit for the submission of tenders

Kind regards,
Digitalné podepsal

Mgr. Zuzana
Z\W@/ Senoldova
Datum: 2021.04.22
/ 14:18:35 +02'00'
Mgr. Zuzana Senoldova
Head of Public Procurement
for the contracting authority
STATNI TISKARNA CENIN, statni podnik

Page 2z 2



		2021-04-22T14:18:35+0200
	Mgr. Zuzana Šenoldová




